

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

Joint Committee

Wednesday, March 15, 2023

10:00 AM

Mercedes Cotner Council Committee Room 217

Joint Committee [Safety; Municipal Services and Properties; Development, Planning and Sustainability]. Attendees should observe COVID protocols. The meeting will be live broadcast. See meeting notice for details.

<u>54-2023</u> AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Directors of Capital

Projects, Public Safety and/or Public Works to enter into a Development

and/or Purchase Agreement with TurnDev, or its designee, for the

development and sale of real property and buildings located at 2530-2570

Superior Avenue as the new police headquarters; authorizing the Commissioner of Purchases and Supplies to acquire the property; authorizing other agreements to implement; authorizing the purchase of materials, equipment, services and supplies to equip the new facility and for moving services; authorizing consulting contracts; and authorizing the Directors to apply for and accept gifts or grants from various public or

private entities to implement this ordinance.

Sponsors: Stephanie Howse, Kevin Bishop, Michael Polensek, Anthony Hairston, Blaine Griffin and

By Departmental Request

Indexes: CAPITAL PROJECTS; GRANTS; PUBLIC WORKS; PURCHASE AGREEMENT;

SAFETY DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 54-2023-Development Project Ag w TurnDev, purc prop on Superior for new pol

54-2023 Executive Summary

54-2023 - CDP HQ Presentation 2023-02-03

Item-628 Joint Committee Meeting Notice for March 15, 2023 [Safety; Municipal

Services and Properties; Development, Planning and Sustainability]

Attachments: Joint Committee Meeting Notice for 3-15-2023[Safety + MS&P + DP&S]

(END)